F.2	RM PTO-1595 RECC			201			
	(ENESS)	07 - 02			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	3 JUN 2 5 2007 2					, alone and madelmark Office	
	To be Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1017			hed original d	ocuments or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	, , ,	ı	Name and addr	ess of receivi	ng party(ies)	
	Architron Systems, Inc.			Name: <u>Archi</u>	tron Syst	ems, Inc.	
	6-2501			Internal Address	ess:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No						
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	555 Sou	th Flower Street	
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger				Suite 4	500	
İ	□ Security Agreement □ Change	e of Name		City: Los And	geles	_State: <u>CA</u> _ZIP: _90071	
	□ Other						
Execution Date: June 20, 2001			Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						cation is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/234,968						
	Ado	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: Stephen R. Seccombe			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address: Sheldon & Mak						
				□ Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account	
	Street Address: 290 North "D" Str	eet,	8.	Deposit accoun	t number:		
	Suite 503		ļ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	City: San Bernardino State: CA Z	IP: <u>92401</u>		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE			
9.	Statement and Signature						
				,			
St	ephen R. Seccombe	Stephen	R.C	enonte	_	21 June 2001 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signatu				ature Date			
L	Total number of pages inc					4	
	Mail documents to	ne recorded M	iui rec	_{fuirea} cover snee	นาเมอเกาสแอก เด	<i>)</i> ,	

commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:501 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011930 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Architron Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 4921 SW 168th Avenue, Suite 101, Fort Lauderdale Florida 33331, (hereafter called Architron Florida), is the owner of an application for United States Letters Patent titled RF REMOTE APPLIANCE CONTROL/MONITORING SYSTEM, filed January 19, 1999, Serial Number 09/234,968;

AND WHEREAS Architron Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 555 South Flower Street, Suite 4600, Los Angeles, California 90071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARCHITRON FLORIDA has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ARCHITRON FLORIDA hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ARCHITRON FLORIDA HEREBY covenants that ARCHITRON FLORIDA has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ARCHITRON FLORIDA has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ARCHITRON FLORIDA, HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ARCHITRON FLORIDA will promptly communicate to Assignee any facts known to ARCHITRON FLORIDA respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011930 FRAME: 0803 as requested by Assignee, all reasonable expenses and reasonable compensation for time being reimbursed by Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>AC</u> day of <u>Josh</u> C				
2001. Assignee (Architron Delaware)				
Date Dione L Ginstore				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
On <u>June 20, 2001</u> , 20 <u>Ol</u> , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Byron del Castillo, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.				
Notary Public				
California all-Purpose acknowledgment attached				

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Los Augeles On June 20, 2001, before me, Janice Tatangelo No. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe. Note personally appeared Diane L. personally known to me M proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/ subscribed to the within instrument and JANICE TATANGELO acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed COMM. #1245816 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () same in his her their authorized LOS ANGELES COUNTY capacity(ies), and that by heir My Comm. Expires DEC 22, 2003 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document -Title or Type of Document: Assignment 6-20-01 Number of Pages: 2 Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: __ Individual

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Attorney in Fact

☐ Trustee

Other:

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 011930 FRAME: 0805